Dashboard-Client Profiles

DRAFT CINS/FINS Annual 2010-11 Data Profile Report for
Florida Network As of NetMIS Extract 11/08/2012

Screenings

Agency Screenings 21,597

Intakes, Exits, Youth Served and Length of Stay (average in days)

Program Type Intakes Exits Served ALOS
Non-Residential 6,799 7,015 8,853 106.8
Phys Secure 1 1 1 92.0
Residential 5,915 5,962 6,117 12.5
Staff Secure 5 4 5 59.0
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Age at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Gender at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

2 of 9

Age 0to7

111

112

Age 8

125

125

Age 9

185

188

Female

3,175

3,006

6,183

Age 10

353

62

415

Age 11

448

170

618

Male

3,624

2,909

6,537

Age 12 Age 13
655 952
0 0
374 785
0 0
1,029 1,737

Unknown

0

0

0

0

0

Age 14

1,130

1,106

2,237

Total

6,799

5,915

12,720

Age 15

1,319

1,372

2,694

Age 16

975

1,194

2,169

Age 17

538

847

1,387

Age 18

Total

6,799

5,915

12,720
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Race at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Race and Gender at Intake

Program Type

Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total
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Black

2,803

2,219

5,024

Black

1356

1101

2458

White

3,369

3,076

6,449

White

1497

1570

3068

Other Unk
627
0
620
0
1,247
Female
Other
322
0
335
0
657

Total

6,799

5,915

12,720

Total

3175

3006

6183

Black

1447

1118

2566

Male
White Other
1872 305
1 0
1506 285
2 0
3381 590

Total

3624

2909

6537
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Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total

Race and Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type

Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential

Staff Secure
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Hispanic
1,331
0

870

2,201

Black

41

41

NonHispanic Haitian
4,972 199
1 0
4,744 81
5 0
9,722 280
Hispanic
White Other
989 301
0 0
530 299
0 0

Jamaican

Total

1331

870

44

0

29

0

73

Other Unk
253
0
191
0
444
Black
2398
0
2012
2

Total

6,799

5,915

12,720

Non-Hispanic

White

2308

2461

Other

266

271

Total

4972

4744

Black

364

166

White

72

85

Other

Other

60

50

Total

496

301
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Total 82 1519 600 2201 4412 4773 537 9722 530 157 110 797

Issues at Intake

Program Household Housing School Psychological Health Youth Phy Sex Emot ATOD Social Neglect Involv Unemployment
Type Dynamics Issues Education trouble Abuse Abuse Abuse Issues with
getting Assualt Assault Justice

services System
Non- 5,562 725 5,204 3,432 1,028 377 1,088 330 903 1,769 3,219 758 1,636 2,866
Residential
Phys 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Secure
Residential 5,344 1,363 4,335 3,072 1,040 292 1,936 501 1,142 2,384 2,976 788 2,370 2,363
Staff 5 1 5 4 0 0 2 1 2 2 2 0 3 2
Secure

Referral Source at Intake

Program Self Individual Street Temporary Residential Hotline Other Juvenile Law Religious Mental School Other Unknown Total
Type Referral Outreach Shelter Program Agency Justice Enforcement Organization Hospital Organization
Program or Police
Program
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Non- 693 1,646 26 27 28 8 642 253 276 4 24 2,709 351 112 6,799
Residential

Phys 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Secure

Residential 471 2,061 22 41 35 12 642 1,004 915 7 69 440 127 69 5,915
Staff 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 5
Secure

Total 1,164 3,707 48 68 63 20 1,286 1,259 1,191 1 93 3,149 480 181 12,720

School Situation at Intake

Program Attending Graduated High Completed Attending School Dropped Suspended Expelled School Notin Do Not Total
Type School Regularly School GED Irreg Extended Out Session Know

Non- 4,171 11 11 1,871 57 97 42 433 106 6,799
Residential

Phys Secure 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Residential 3,159 15 35 1,627 182 198 71 492 136 5,915
Staff Secure 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
Total 7,332 26 46 3,502 239 295 113 925 242 12,720
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Living Arrangement at Intake

Program Type Family Safe Alternative Treatment Other Negative Outcome Unknown Missing Total
Non-Residential 6,660 12 24 18 2 83 6,799
Phys Secure 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Residential 5,731 25 54 9 22 74 5,915
Staff Secure 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
Total 12,397 37 78 27 24 157 12,720

Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type Family Peers Behavior School
Non-res 6,232 5,600 4,379 5,764
Res 5,212 4,514 4,669 4,696
Staff Sec 1 1 1 1
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Number of Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

8 of 9

Program Type Missing Zero One Two Three Four 3 or 4 and Age Less than 18
Non-Residential 92 13 103 408 2,752 3,198 5,943
Residential 49 3 35 240 1,616 3,432 5,047
Staff Secure 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Risk Domains include: Family, School, Behavior, and Peers
Discharge Reason
Program Completers Services Services Services Family Service Service Services Service Other
Type Completed Completed Completed Voluntarily Incomplete Incomplete Completed Incomplete UNK
After Care No Referral Referral Withdrew Youth Youth Ran Youth Adjudicated
Planned Made Expelled Away Removed

Non- 6,532 1,355 1,887 2,355 919 25 30 16 82 346
Residential

Phys 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Secure

Residential 5,502 1,722 492 2,882 341 54 285 65 9 112
Staff 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Secure
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Living Arrangement at Exit

Program Type
Non-Residential
Phys Secure
Residential
Staff Secure

Total
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Family

6,383

1

5,160

11,548

Safe Alternative

83

0

78

0

161

Treatment

73

274

347

Other

24

19

43

Negative Outcome

50

338

388

Unknown Missing
402

0

93

0

495

Total

7,015

5,962

12,982



