DRAFT CINS/FINS Annual 2010-11 Data Profile Report for Florida Network As of NetMIS Extract 11/08/2012

Screenings

Agency Screenings 21,597

Intakes, Exits, Youth Served and Length of Stay (average in days)

Program Type	Intakes	Exits	Served	ALOS
Non-Residential	6,799	7,015	8,853	106.8
Phys Secure	1	1	1	92.0
Residential	5,915	5,962	6,117	12.5
Staff Secure	5	4	5	59.0

Age at Intake

Program Type	Age 0 to 7	Age 8	Age 9	Age 10	Age 11	Age 12	Age 13	Age 14	Age 15	Age 16	Age 17	Age 18	Total
Non-Residential	111	125	185	353	448	655	952	1,130	1,319	975	538	8	6,799
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Residential	1	0	3	62	170	374	785	1,106	1,372	1,194	847	1	5,915
Staff Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	2	0	5
Total	112	125	188	415	618	1,029	1,737	2,237	2,694	2,169	1,387	9	12,720

Gender at Intake

Program Type	Female	Male	Unknown	Total
Non-Residential	3,175	3,624	0	6,799
Phys Secure	0	1	0	1
Residential	3,006	2,909	0	5,915
Staff Secure	2	3	0	5
Total	6,183	6,537	0	12,720

Race at Intake

Program Type	Black	White	Other Unk	Total
	Didok	***************************************	outor out	10141
Non-Residential	2,803	3,369	627	6,799
Phys Secure	0	1	0	1
Residential	2,219	3,076	620	5,915
Staff Secure	2	3	0	5
Total	5,024	6,449	1,247	12,720

Race and Gender at Intake

Program Type		Fe	emale			N	Nale	
	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total
Non-Residential	1356	1497	322	3175	1447	1872	305	3624
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
Residential	1101	1570	335	3006	1118	1506	285	2909
Staff Secure	1	1	0	2	1	2	0	3
Total	2458	3068	657	6183	2566	3381	590	6537

Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type	Hispanic	NonHispanic	Haitian	Jamaican	Other Unk	Total
Non-Residential	1,331	4,972	199	44	253	6,799
Phys Secure	0	1	0	0	0	1
Residential	870	4,744	81	29	191	5,915
Staff Secure	0	5	0	0	0	5
Total	2,201	9,722	280	73	444	12,720

Race and Ethnicity at Intake

Program Type		Hi	spanic			Non-	Hispanic .				Other	
	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total	Black	White	Other	Total
Non-Residential	41	989	301	1331	2398	2308	266	4972	364	72	60	496
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0
Residential	41	530	299	870	2012	2461	271	4744	166	85	50	301
Staff Secure	0	0	0	0	2	3	0	5	0	0	0	0

Total	82	1519	600	2201	4412	4773	537	9722	530	157	110	797
-------	----	------	-----	------	------	------	-----	------	-----	-----	-----	-----

Issues at Intake

Program Type	Household Dynamics	Housing Issues	School Education	Psychological	Health	Youth trouble getting services	Phy Abuse Assualt	Sex Abuse Assault	Emot Abuse	ATOD	Social Issues	Neglect	Involv with Justice System	Unemployment
Non- Residential	5,562	725	5,204	3,432	1,028	377	1,088	330	903	1,769	3,219	758	1,636	2,866
Phys Secure	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	1
Residential	5,344	1,363	4,335	3,072	1,040	292	1,936	501	1,142	2,384	2,976	788	2,370	2,363
Staff Secure	5	1	5	4	0	0	2	1	2	2	2	0	3	2

Referral Source at Intake

Program Type	Self Referral	Individual	Street Outreach	Temporary Shelter	Residential Program	Hotline	Other Agency	Juvenile Justice	Law Enforcement	Religious Organization	Mental Hospital	School	Other Organization	Unknown	Total
			Program				or		Police						
							Program								

Non- Residential	693	1,646	26	27	28	8	642	253	276	4	24	2,709	351	112	6,799
Phys Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Residential	471	2,061	22	41	35	12	642	1,004	915	7	69	440	127	69	5,915
Staff Secure	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	5
Total	1,164	3,707	48	68	63	20	1,286	1,259	1,191	11	93	3,149	480	181	12,720

School Situation at Intake

Program Type	Attending School Regularly	Graduated High School	Completed GED	Attending School Irreg Extended	Dropped Out	Suspended	Expelled	School Not in Session	Do Not Know	Total
Non- Residential	4,171	11	11	1,871	57	97	42	433	106	6,799
Phys Secure	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Residential	3,159	15	35	1,627	182	198	71	492	136	5,915
Staff Secure	2	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	5
Total	7,332	26	46	3,502	239	295	113	925	242	12,720

Living Arrangement at Intake

Program Type	Family	Safe Alternative	Treatment	Other	Negative Outcome	Unknown Missing	Total
Non-Residential	6,660	12	24	18	2	83	6,799
Phys Secure	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Residential	5,731	25	54	9	22	74	5,915
Staff Secure	5	0	0	0	0	0	5
Total	12,397	37	78	27	24	157	12,720

Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type	Family	Peers	Behavior	School
Non-res	6,232	5,600	4,379	5,764
Res	5,212	4,514	4,669	4,696
Staff Sec	1	1	1	1

Number of Risk Domains for Voluntary Youth Intakes

Program Type	Missing	Zero	One	Two	Three	Four	3 or 4 and Age Less than 18
Non-Residential	92	13	103	408	2,752	3,198	5,943
Residential	49	3	35	240	1,616	3,432	5,047
Staff Secure	0	0	0	0	0	1	1

Risk Domains include: Family, School, Behavior, and Peers

Discharge Reason

Program Type	Completers	Services Completed After Care Planned	Services Completed No Referral	Services Completed Referral Made	Family Voluntarily Withdrew	Service Incomplete Youth Expelled	Service Incomplete Youth Ran Away	Services Completed Youth Removed	Service Incomplete Adjudicated	Other UNK
Non- Residential	6,532	1,355	1,887	2,355	919	25	30	16	82	346
Phys Secure	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Residential	5,502	1,722	492	2,882	341	54	285	65	9	112
Staff Secure	4	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0

Living Arrangement at Exit

Program Type	Family	Safe Alternative	Treatment	Other	Negative Outcome	Unknown Missing	Total
Non-Residential	6,383	83	73	24	50	402	7,015
Phys Secure	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Residential	5,160	78	274	19	338	93	5,962
Staff Secure	4	0	0	0	0	0	4
Total	11,548	161	347	43	388	495	12,982